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SCHEDULE RJH 8

Wisconsin Tariffs — Telemetry Costs
Schedule RJH 8.2 — Wisconsin Electric — Gas Operations
Schedule RJH 8.3 — Wisconsin Gas LLC

Schedule RJH 8.4 — Wisconsin Public Service Corporation
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SHEET NO. 99.00 ORIGINAL
SCHEDULE X-235
AMENDMENT NO. 487~

VOLUME XVI

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC - GAS OPERATIONS

Late Payment Charges

A one percent (1.0%) per month late payment will be applied to outstanding charges past due. Bills
are considered past due if charges remain unpaid 20 calendar days from the issuance of the bi'l.

Disconnection Fees

All Customer Classes

+ Disconnection fee is $36 per meter during regular work hours for gas service customers only.

s Disconnection fee is S48 per meter for other than regular work hours for gas service customers
only.

s For applicability of Disconnection fees sec schedule X-330.

Reconnection Fees

All Customer Classes

s Reconnection fec is $36 per meter during regular work hours for gas service customers only.

« Reconnection fee is $48 per meter for other than regular work hours for gas service customers
only.

o For applicability of Reconnection fees see schedule X-330.

Returned Check Fees

For each dishonored check that is returned to the company, a processing fee of $15 shall be charged
to cover the company s cost of processing the dishonored check, and further, the company shal
nass throuch to the customer (in addition to the processing foe) any actual bank charges incurred or
imputed by the company which arise from the check being returned to the company.

Remote Merer Reading Equipment Charge

A one-time non-refundable remote meter reading equipment charge of $1.250 shall be assessed ©
customers requiring remote meter reading equipment.

Schedule RJH 8.2
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ISSUED 61-25-2006, EFFECTIVE FOR SERVICE FURNISHED ON AND AFTER 01-26-2006. ISSUED UNDER AUTHORITY
OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN IN DOCKET 05-UR-102.




VOLUME 7 SHEET NO. 29.00 Rev. 1
SCHEDULE X-235
WISCONSIN GAS LLC ] AMENDMENT NO. 669

Late Payment Charges

A one percent (1.0%) per month late payment will be applied to outstanding charges past duc  Bills
are considered past due if charges remain unpaid 20 calendar days from the issuance of the biil.

Disconnection Fees

All Customer Classes

o Disconnection fee is $36 per meter during regular work hours for gas service customers only.

o Disconnection fee is $48 per meter for other than regular work hours for gas service customers
oniy.

» Tor applicability of Disconnection fees see schedule X-330.

Reconnection Fees
All Customer Classes

s Reconnection fee is $36 per meter during regular work hours for gas service customers orly.

s Reconnection fee is $48 per meter for other than regular work hours for gas service custoners
only.

o For applicability of Reconnection fees see schedule X-330.

Returned Check Fees

Tor each dishonored check that is returned to the company, a processing fee of $15 shall be charged
{0 cover the company’s cost of processing the dishonored check. and further, the company shail
pass through to the customer (in addition to the processing fce) any actual bank charges incurred or
imputed by the company which arise from the check being returned to the company.

Remote Meter Reading Equipment Charge

1

A one-time non-refundable remote meter reading equipment charge of $1.230 shall be assessed to
Customers requiring remote meter reading equipment.

ISSUED 10-09-2006. EFFECTIVE FOR SERVICE FURNISHED ON AND AFTER 10-10-2006. ISSUED UNDER AUTHORITY
OF AN ORDER OF THE PEBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN IN DOCKET 05-UR-102.
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